# Pleasant Holidays.





# Tahiti Travel Advisor Incentive for Tahiti Vacations<sup>1</sup>

## **GRAND PRIZE:** Tahiti Vacation for two!<sup>2</sup>

Awarded to the travel agent with the top sales in dollar value for qualified air-inclusive Tahiti bookings and includes:

- Roundtrip economy class airfare on Air Tahiti Nui from Los Angeles
- 5 nights' accommodation at Hilton Moorea Lagoon Resort & Spa, including daily breakfast
  - Airport/Ferry/Hotel Roundtrip Transfers

#### **SECOND PRIZE: 4-Night Stay in Moorea**<sup>3</sup>

Awarded to the travel agent with the second highest sales in dollar value for qualified air-inclusive Tahiti bookings and includes:

- 4 nights' accommodation in a Run of House room at Manava Beach Resort & Spa Moorea
  - Airport/Ferry/Hotel Roundtrip Transfers

# PLUS, 500 bonus TRIP Points per booking for personal travel for EVERY registered qualified Tahiti booking<sup>4</sup>

Valid on all new air-inclusive Tahiti bookings with Pleasant Holidays or Journese for travel 10/15/19 – 06/30/20

TRIP is our travel reward incentive program where travel advisors earn points redeemable for personal travel

### Register your bookings at https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/registerincentives

See terms & conditions below and contact Sales@pleasant.net or Sales@Journese.com for prize and incentive program details.

#### PleasantAgent.com OR CALL 800-224-1333

Journese.com OR CALL 800.442.9244

Incentive Program Terms and Conditions: Travel advisors of travel partners for Pleasant Holidays, LLC or Hawaii World, LLC d/b/a Journeses<sup>SM</sup> (together, the "Sponsor") who make new, confirmed Pleasant Holidays or Journese air-inclusive Tahiti FIT package vacation bookings, including cruise vacations, from 10/15/19 to 11:59 PM. PST on 12/15/19 (the "Incentive Period") (for travel 10/15/19 to 06/30/20) (each, a "Qualifying Booking") are eligible to win prizes based on: (a) for the Grand Prize, the individual travel advisor with the highest cumulative sales amount (based on gross sales for Pleasant Holidays and Journese combined) for Qualifying Bookings with a sales minimum of \$40,000 during the Incentive Period; and (b) for the Second Prize, the individual travel advisor with the second highest cumulative sales amount (based on gross sales for Pleasant Holidays and Journese combined) for Qualifying Bookings with a sales minimum of \$30,000 during the Incentive Period; each on the terms set forth herein (the "Incentive Program"); no minimum night stay required; not valid on Group or Wedding bookings, in by Pleasant or Pleasant Activities bookings; Qualifying Bookings must be under deposit (but do not need to have traveled) by the conclusion of the Incentive Period in order to qualify. Sponsor's computer will serve as the official timekeeping piece for this Incentive Program.



\*Grand Prize: The travel advisor who achieves the highest cumulative sales amount for Qualifying Bookings with a sales minimum of \$40,000 during the Incentive Period will be eligible to receive a Tahiti trip for the travel advisor and a guest (valued at approximately \$5,500), comprised of roundtrip, economy-class transpacific airfare on Air Tahiti Nui between LAX and PPT, roundtrip ferry transfers from Papeete to Moorea and round trip hotel transfers from airport/pier and pier/hotel, and 5 mights' hotel accommodation in a Garden Bungalow including daily American breakfast at Hilton Moorea Lagoon Resort & Spa (entry-level room; double occupancy required) (the "Grand Prize must be transportation to/from LAX, domestic airfare & all other accommodations and expenses other than those set forth herein not included. Grand Prize must be redeemed, and travel must be completed by 12/19/2020, subject to availability, blackout dates apply 06/01/20 – 09/30/20; certain restrictions and travel blackout dates may apply; early booking is encouraged. Grand Prize winner will be notified by email on or about January 10, 2020.

\*Second Prize: The travel advisor who achieves the second highest cumulative sales amount for Qualifying Bookings with a sales minimum of \$30,000 during the Incentive Period will be eligible to receive a 4-night stay for the travel advisor and a guest (valued at approximately \$2,160), comprised of roundtrip ferry transfers from Papeete to Moorea and round trip hotel transfers from airport/pier and pier/hotel, and 4 nights' hotel accommodation in a Run of House Room at Manava Beach Resort & Spa — Moorea (entry-level room; double occupancy required) (the "Second Prize must be redeemed, and travel must be completed by 12/22/2020, subject to availability; blackout dates apply 07/01/20 — 09/30/20; certain restrictions and travel blackout dates may apply early booking is encouraged. Second Prize winner will be potified by email on or about languary 10, 2020.

restrictions and travel blackout dates may apply; early booking is encouraged. Second Prize winner will be notified by email on or about an array 10, 2020.

\*Bonus TRIP Points Incentive: During the Incentive Period (as defined above), every travel advisor will receive 500 Bonus TRIP points redeemable for personal travel for every registered Qualifying Booking (as defined above), (the "500 TRIP Points"). Bookings must be registered at https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/registerincentives to receive Bonus TRIP points. Agency management approval required for individual Travel Agent rewards. TRIP Points do not apply to bookings for Air by Pleasant or Pleasant Activities. Employees of Pleasant Holidays, LLC, Hawaii World, LLC (#b/a Journese, or their respective affiliates are ineligible to receive TRIP Points. Additional restrictions apply.

Eligibility: Incentive Program limited to U.S. residents only age 21 or older at time of prize award; void where prohibited by law. Employees of Pleasant Holidays, LLC, Hawaii World, LLC (#b/a Journese, or their respective affiliates are ineligible to

Eligibility: Incentive Program limited to U.S. residents only age 21 or older at time of prize award; void where prohibited by law. Employees of Pleasant Holidays, LLC, Hawaii World, LLC d/b/a Journeses, or their respective affiliates are ineligible to enter Incentive Program or receive prizes. All prizes: Acceptance of any prize is subject to agency management approval; each travel advisor, at the time the prize is redeemed, must be active and employed at the same agency where Qualifying Bookings were made. All Sponsor decisions are final and binding. Sponsor reserves the right in its sole discretion to substitute any prize with one of comparable or greater value. Prizes are not transferrable or redeemable for cash. Sponsor makes no warranties, and hereby disclaims any and all warranties, express or implied, concerning the prizes. Taxes, if any, are the responsibility of winners; for prizes valued in excess of \$600, individual IV-9 must be submitted and Form 1099-MISC will be required to winners. Winners of each prize will be announced once confirmed. For each prize, the winner and (if applicable) their guest will be required to complete Confirmation of Eligibility/Release of Liability form prior to prize redemption. Sponsor reserves the right to change, cancel or withdraw Incentive Program or any other incentive at any time, without notice. Additionally, and as a condition of receiving any prize, and except where prohibited by law, winner will be required to consent to the Sponsor's printing, publication, broadcasting or use in any other way, of winner's name, address, picture, likeness, voice, sobriquet and other indicia of persona, worldwide in any media then known or thereafter developed for advertising or publicity purposes, without additional review, compensation or approval of winner. EXCEPT WHERE PROHIBITED BY LAW, WINNER AND GUEST ASSUME ALL LIABILITY FOR ANY BODILY INJURY, DEATH, OR PROPERTY DAMAGE CAUSED, OR ALLEGEDLY CAUSED, BY PARTICIPATING INTHIS INCENTIVE PROGRAM OR USE OF PRIZE. Incentive Progr